

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4907 OF 2022
IN
COMM ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 41 OF 2022**

Kroll Trustee Service Limited	...Applicant
In the matter between	
Kroll Trustee Service Limited	...Plaintiff
Versus	
M. V. Aeon (IMO NO.9576818)	...Defendant

Mr. Shyam Kapadia, a/w Pabitra Dutta, Raguvendra Desai,
i/b Bose & Mitra & Co., for the Plaintiff.
Adv. Yazdi Jijina, i/b Mulla & Mulla & CB&C, for the
Defendant.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 20th DECEMBER, 2022

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the defendant seeks time to file an affidavit-in-reply to the application.

Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 11th January, 2023.

3. The plaintiff is at liberty to file affidavit-in-rejoinder, if any, within a week thereafter.
4. List on 24th January, 2023.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

1/1

Order corrected as per order dated 23rd December, 2022.