

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4907 OF 2022
IN
COMM ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.41 OF 2022**

Kroll Trustee Service Limited ...Applicant

In the matter Between

Kroll Trustee Service Limited ...Plaintiff

Vs.

M.V. Aeon (IMO No.9576818) ...Defendant

Adv. Pabitra Dutta i/b Bose & Mitra & Co., for Plaintiff.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 23rd DECEMBER, 2022

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. In the order dated 20th December, 2022, in paragraph No. 2, line No.3, the date “**11th November, 2023**”, be corrected as “**11th January, 2023**”.
3. Rest of the order remains unaltered.
4. The order dated 20th December, 2022, be corrected and uploaded.
5. The praecipe stands disposed.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]