

Kroll Trustee Services Limited and Another	...Applicants
vs.	
M.V. AEON (IMO NO. 9576818) and Others	...Respondents

Mr. Dhruva Gandhi a/w. Mr. Naishadh Bhatia, Mr. Saakshat Relekar
i/b. M/s. Sujit Lahoti & Associates, for the Applicants in IAL No.
25794 of 2022.

Mr. Prathamesh Kamat a/w. Ms. Ankita Sen and Ms. Arpeeta Panvalkar i/b. Renata Partners, for the Applicants in IAL No.38845 of 2023.

Mr. Prashant Pratap, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Shyam Kapadia, Mr. Pabitra Dutta, Mr. Nishaan Shetty, Mr. Raghvendra Desai i/b. Bose and Mitra & Co., for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rahul Narichania, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Akshay Kolsepatil and Ms. Prashanti Patel i/b. Mulla & Mulla CBC, for Erstwhile owner of defendants.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Place for pronouncement of orders on 8th March, 2023.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)