

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4907 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3712 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1262 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.38845 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.41 OF 2022

Global Radiance Ship Management Pvt. Ltd.	...Applicant
<i>In the matter of</i>	
Kroll Trustee Services Limited	...Plaintiff
vs.	
M.V. Aeon (IMO No.9576818) and Others	...Respondents

Mr. Prateek Pansare a/w. Mr. Saakshat Relekar i/b. M/s. Sujit Lahoti & Associates, for the Applicants in IAL No.25794 of 2022.
Mr. Prathamesh Kamat a/w. Ms. Ankita Sen, Ms. Arpeeta Panvalakr i/b. Renata Partners, for the Applicant in IAL No.38845 of 2023.
Mr. Prashant Pratap, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Pabitra Dutta, Mr. Nishaan Shetty i/b. Bose and Mitra & Co., for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Prashanti Patel i/b. Mulla & Mulla CBC, for Erstwhile owner of Defdtendants.
Ms. Neha Bhoslle for the Applicant in IAL No. 38845 of 2022.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : JUNE 12, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to file additional documents.
3. Leave granted.

4. Additional documents be filed and copy served on the respondents on or before 21st June, 2023.
5. List the matter on 26th June, 2023 for hearing.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)