

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4907 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS 41 OF 2022

Kroll Trustee Services Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S

M. V. Aeon (imo No. 9576818)RESPONDENT

Mr. Dhruva Gandhi a/w. Mr. Naishadh Bhatia, Mr. Saakshat
Relekar i/b. M/s. Sujit Lahoti & Associates, for the Applicants
in IAL No.25794 of 2022.

Ms. Neha Bhosle i/b NDB Law for Applicant in IAL No.38845
of 2023.

Mr. Prashant Pratap, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Shyam
Kapadia, Mr. Pabitra Dutta, Mr. Nishaan Shetty, Mr. Raghvendra
Desai i/b. Bose and Mitra & Co., for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 31st July, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/08/2023 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)