

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4907 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS 41 OF 2022

Kroll Trustee Services Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

M. V. Aeon (imo No. 9576818)RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1262 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS 41 OF 2022

Termoil Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Kroll Trustee Services Ltd. And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Prashant Pratap, Senior Advocate, Mr. Shyam Kapadia,
Ms. Pabitra Dutta, Mr. Rishabh Saxena, Nishan Shetty, Mr.
Raghvendra Desai i/b Bose and Mitra and Co for Plaintiff
Yazdi P. Jijina i/b Mulla and Mulla and CB and C for Defendant
Ms. Neha Bhosale, Disha Parekh, Anisha Didwania, Laveena
Tejwani, Anuja Diwadkar, Adith M.K. i/b NDB Law for
Applicant in IA/38845/22
(Alongwith IA(L)/38845/2022)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 22nd December, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/01/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)