

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4907 OF 2022
IN
COMM. ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.41 OF 2022**

Global Radiance Ship Management Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant
and
Kroll Trustee Services Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
M.V.Aeon (IMO No.9576818) ... Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1262 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.38845 OF 2022

Mr. Shyam Kapadia with Mr. Raghvendra Desai Mr. Nishaan Shetty i/by Bose and Mitra and Co., for Applicant in IA 4907 of 2022
Ms Neha Bhosale with Ms. Disha Parekh, Ms. Anisha Didwania Ms. Laweena Tejwani i/by NDB Law for Applicant in IAL 38845 of 2022.
Mr. Yazdi P. Jijina i/by Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and Caroe, for Defendant.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 12 JANUARY 2024

P.C.

1. Pursuant to the order passed by this Court dated 5 January 2024, the learned Counsel for the parties have tendered their respective written submissions.
2. Closed for orders.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)