



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4907 OF 2022  
IN  
COMM. ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.41 OF 2022**

Kroll Trustee Services Ltd. ... Applicant/Plaintiff  
versus  
M.V.Aeon (IMO No.9576818) ... Defendant

Mr. Raghvendra Desai i/by Bose and Mitra and Co., for Plaintiff.  
Mr. Yazdi P. Jijina i/by Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and Caroe, for Defendant.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 6 AUGUST 2024**

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks further time to carry out amendment in terms of the order dated 19 July 2024.
3. Time to carry out amendment stands extended by one week.
4. Time for the Defendant Nos.2 and 3 to file written statements and reply to the application for Summary judgment also stands correspondingly extended by one week.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**