

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4907 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.41 OF 2022**

KROLL TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED)...APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

KROLL TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M.V. AEON (IMO NO.9576818) AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Prashant Pratap, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr.Rishabh Saxena,
Ms.Jyotika Jain i/by Bose and Mitra and Co., Advocate for the
Applicant/Original Plaintiff.

Mr.Navroze Seervai, Senior Counsel a/w. Ms.Neha Bhosale, Ms.Disha
Parekh i/by NDB Law, Advocate for the Defendant no.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4th JULY, 2025

PC. :

1. Learned Senior Counsel submit that this matter also be listed
along with the other connected matters on 8th August 2025.
Accordingly, list this Interim Application also on **8th August 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)