

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4907 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 41 OF 2022

Kroll Trustee Services Ltd.

... Applicant

Versus

M. V. Aeon IMO 9576818

... Respondent

Mr. Prashant Pratap, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shubham Agrahari, Ms. Jyotika Jain and Mr. Ishan Chhokra i/b Bose & Mitra & Co. for the Applicant/Defendant.

Mr. Singh i/b NDB Law for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 17th OCTOBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Mr. Pratap, learned Senior Counsel mentions the matter for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 10th October, 2025, submitting that in fact accommodation was sought as he was held up in another matter. That, therefore, paragraphs 3 and 4 be appropriately corrected.
3. Let the corrected paragraphs 3 and 4 read as under:-

“3. Ms. Tejwani, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant in Interim Application No. 1566 of 2025 seeks accommodation and requests that the matter be listed on 28th November, 2025.

4. Mr. Agrahari, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant in Interim Application No. 4907 of 2022 submits that the matter can be listed on 7th November, 2025, when Mr. Pratap, learned Senior Counsel can continue his arguments in the said Application as today he is held up in another matter.”

3. Let the aforesaid corrections be made. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible. Praecipe to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.10.17
18:27:38
+0530