

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4907 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 41 OF 2022**

**KROLL TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED)...APPLICANT
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
KROLL TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF**

V/s.

M. V. AEON (IMO NO.9576818))...RESPONDENT

**WITH
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 32 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 9 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.687 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 9 OF 2024
WITH
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 41 OF 2022
WITH
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 46 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1566 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 2 OF 2023**

Mr.Prashant Pratap, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms.Jyotika Jain and Ms.Lavanya Chopra i/by Bose & Mitra & Co., Advocate for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr.Navroze Seervai, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms.Neha Bhosale, Ms.Disha Parekh i/by NDB Law for, Advocate for the Plaintiff in COMAS/2/2023 and for the Defendant no.2 in COMAS/41/2022.

Ms.Jyotika Jain a/w. Ms.Lavanya Chopra i/by Bose & Mitra & Co., Advocate for the Respondent no.2 in IA/1566/2025.

Mr.Divyanshu Gupte i/by Parinam Law Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiff/Applicant in IA/687/2025.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 16th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Since the pleadings in Interim Application No.4907 of 2022 are complete, this Court will first hear the said Interim Application.
2. List on 13th February 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)